Docket No.: T8468030GEN

(Rev. 03-01)	ORM COVER SHEET  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → →         ▼         ▼         ▼         ▼	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Donald J. Salzsauler Richard J. Salzsauler	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Saltech Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  1. Nature of conveyance:	<del>-</del>
	Street Address: Building 7, Unit E1
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Grantley Adams Industrial Park, Christ Church
① Other	City: Barbados West State: ZIP:
Execution Date: May 13, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)	, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  5,531,393
Additional numbers attaction and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
<del></del>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Suite 4900, Commerce Court West	8. Deposit account number:
Toronto, Ontario M5L 1J3 Canada	07-1750
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Peter Milne, Registration No. 34,534	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sho	Signature eet, attachments, and document:

'-14-04 01:**59** am Sa**lte**ch./!.

519 **85**3 5962

P.02

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DONALD J. SALZSAULER and RICHARD J. SALZSAULER, both of Box 25, R.R. #2, Georgetown, Ontario, Canada L7G 4T1 hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented a new, original and invention titled STRETCH FILM for which an application for a Letters Patent was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 3, 1994 as Application No. 253,487, as a continuation of Application No. 885,742, filed on May 19, 1992, and which issued as Patent Number 5,531,393 on July 2, 1996.

WHEREAS, SALTECH INC., of Building 7, Unit E1, Grantley Adams Industrial Park, Christ Church, Barbados West, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

## NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue and collect for any and all infringements thereof.

ASSIGNORS also assign all of their right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED at \_\_\_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_ this \_\_\_\_ day or

Witness

Witness

RECORDED: 05/13/2004

OONALDA. SALESAULER

RICHARD J. SALZSAULER

PATENT REEL: 014624 FRAME: 0557